

J.S. Champion

Resident Commissioner in the New Hebrides

QUEEN'S REGULATION

TO AMEND the Stamp Duties Regulation

MADE BY Her Britannic Majesty's Resident Commissioner in the New Hebrides in pursuance of the powers contained in the New Hebrides Orders. In the name of Her Majesty Elizabeth the Second, by the Grace of God of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and Her other Realms and Territories Queen, Head of the Commonwealth, Defender of the Faith.

and cement

of of

- 1. This Regulation may be cited as the Stamp Duties (Amendment) Regulation 1976 and shall come into operation on the day on which it is published by the Resident Commissioner causing a copy thereof to be exhibited at the Public Office of the Resident Commissioner.
- 2. Subsection (4) of section 6 of the Stamp Duties Regulation is hereby repealed.
- The Schedule to the Stamp Duties Regulation is hereby amended by deleting item 4 of the Part headed "GENERAL EXEMPTIONS FROM STAMP DUTY".

PUBLISHED AND EXHIBITED at the Public Office of the Resident Commissioner

2 9 DEC 1976;
P.J. Treadwell
Attorney General